PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PWC Industries Inc.	01/18/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Todd Bootes	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 60564	
City:	Fort Myers	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33906	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property 1	уре	Number
Patent Number:		7468681

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (239)481-3077

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 239-849-8311

Email: tbootes@earthlink.net

Correspondent Name: Todd Bootes
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 60564

Address Line 4: Fort Myers, FLORIDA 33906

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Todd Bootes

Total Attachments: 1

source=Light Assignment#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 7468

PATENT REEL: 024244 FRAME: 0342

ASSIGNMENT

For Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned, Todd Bootes, Vice President of PWC Industries Inc. a Delaware Corporation, having an address of 17683 Summerlin Rd, Fort Myers, FL 33908, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Todd Bootes ("ASSIGNEE") having an address of Post Office Box 60564, Fort Myers, FL 33906, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the United States Patent No. 7,468,681 entitled: DECELERATION WARNING LIGHT ASSEMBLY and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE.

Signed on January 18th, 20010

Todd Box

Todd Bootes, Vice President, PWC Industries Inc.

PATENT REEL: 024244 FRAME: 0343

RECORDED: 04/16/2010